
PCC Agenda February 2026 

 

PCC Meeting Agenda: Monday 2 February 2026 
7.30pm at All Saints Centre Weston Room  

A – Approval/Agreement   D – discussion   I – Information 

No. Item Lead Time  
 Welcome and opening prayer Chair   

1 a. Apologies for absence 
b. Approval of minutes of PCC 1 Dec 2025 
c. New declarations of interest 
d. Matters arising not covered by the agenda 

 

Sec 
all 
all 
all 

19.30 I 
A 
I 
 

2 Mission and ministry:  
- Year of Blessing update 
- Staffing 
- Ministry Training and Events 

 

 
TY 
TY 
TY 

19.40  
D/A 

I 
I 

3 Buildings & facilities updates  
- Scout Hall 
- Noah’s Ark 

 

 
PH, TY 

TY 

20.10  
I 
I 
 

4 Benefice, City and Diocese matters 
- Deanery & Diocese update 

 

 
TY 

20.20  
I 

5 Minutes and reports from other groups 
- Standing Committee update  
- APCM preparation 

 

 
P Ward 

RGrö,  PD 

20.30  
I 
I 

6 Finances 
- Financial update from Treasurer 
- Parish Giving Scheme 
- Generosity Budget 2026 

 

 
RG 
RG 
TY 

20.40  
I 
A 
A 

7 Compliance: Safeguarding, H&S, Governance 
- Safeguarding report, Dec 25 - Jan 26  
- Review and approval of policies:  

o Staff Handbook, update 
- PCC Training update 

 

 
(A&PT) 

 
Wardens 

PD 

21.00  
D/A 

I 
A 
I 

8 Dates of next meetings:  
- Monday 16 March 2026 (NEW DATE) 
- Dates of 2026 meetings overleaf 

 

 21.20  
I 
I 

9 Any other business    

 Closing prayer  21:30  



PCC Agenda February 2026 

 Supporting papers, available on One Drive: 
- Minutes of PCC meeting of 1 December 2025 
- PCC Safeguarding training record, Jan 2026 

 
To follow: 
 
Facilities and buildings papers: 

- Details to follow, tbc 
Financial papers: 

- Financial update 
Reports from other groups: 

- Standing Committee, 19 January 
Policies: 

- Staff Handbook revision  
Safeguarding: 

- Safeguarding report, Dec 2025 - Jan 2026 
 

 

 
 
PCC dates 2026: 
 

Monday 9th March 2026                  NEW Date:  Monday 16th March 2026 

Monday 20th April 2026 

APCM:  Sunday 17th May 2026  

Monday 1st June 2026, now confirmed. 

Monday 6th July 2026 

 

Proposed dates for autumn 2026: 

Saturday 19th September 2026 

Monday 12th October 2026 

Monday 9th November 2026 

Monday 13th December 2026 

Dates of sub-groups of the PCC: 

Standing Committee: Monday 19th January 2026 at 7.45pm. 

Church & Community Team Meeting: Thursday 29th January 2026 at 2.00pm. 

Facilities & Buildings Mgt Group: Wednesday 28th January 2026 at 3.00pm. 

 

 


